FORI	M PTO-1594	RECOF		-20-2000		. DEPT. OF COMMER	
1-31-		3-3-07			PA	TENT AND TRADEMARK OF	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and					documents or copy thereof.		
1. N	lame of conveying party(ies	):	10	2399493 Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	ng party(ies):	
STECK-VAUGHN COMPANY			Name: HARCOURT SUPPLEMENTAL PUBLISHERS INC.				
				Internal Address:			
	☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		Street Address: 3520 EX	CECUTIVE CE	BUILDING 5	
	☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		City: AUSTIN	State: TX	78731 C	
	■ Corporation-State <b>DEL</b>	AWARE		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		OF PUBLIC RECORDS  RENCE SECTION	
	☐ Other			☐ Association		S	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? □Yes	■No	☐ General Partnership			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership		PM 12: 1: SECTION	
	☐ Assignment	□ Merger		■ Corporation-State DI	ELAWARE	ω dg	
	☐ Security Agreement	■ Change of Name		☐ Other			
	☐ Other:			If assignee is not domiciled representative designation			
Exe	ecution Date: JANUARY 6,	2003		(Designations must be a se Additional name(s) and add	eparate docume dress(es) attach	nt from Assignment) ed? □Yes ■No	
	. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
				SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"			
	Additional numbers atta			ched? ■ Yes □ No			
5.	Name and address of party document should be mailed	y to whom correspondence cord:	ncerning	6. Total number of application	ns and registration	ons involved: 7	
	Name: RENEE SIMON	TON		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$ 190.00	
	Internal Address: REED ELSEVIER INTELLECTUAL		☐ Enclosed				
	PRO	PERTY MANAGEMENT SERV	ICES, INC.	■ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit acc	count	
	Street Address: 1105	N. MARKET STREET, SUITE	912	8. Deposit account number:			
	City: WILMINGTON	State: <b>DE</b> Zip: <b>19801</b>		502034	(HARCOURT	INC.)	
	( `			(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by	deposit account)	
				(Attach duplicate copy of this p			
:85		2034 1972374 DC	NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
:8:	521 40.00 CH 522 150.00 CH Statement and Signal	ture: owledge and belief, the fo				tached copy is a t	
:85 C:85	Statement and Signal To the best of my known	ture: owledge and belief, the fo		THIS SPACE	ct and any at	tached copy is a t	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

# SCHEDULE "A"

## **U.S. Trademark Registrations:**

- THE INTEGRATOR 1,972,374
- THE MAGNETIC WAY 1,818,817
- TIME TOWN 2,162,338
- TOOLS FOR PROBLEM SOLVING 2,279,507
- WHAT ABOUT 2,143,050
- WORD CLUES 1,107,295
- WORKTEXT & DESIGN 509,901

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0266

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STECK-VAUGHN COMPANY

STECK-VAUGHN COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended, so that Article 1 thereof shall read, in its entirety:

"1. The name of the corporation is **Harcourt Supplemental Publishers** Inc."

**SECOND**: That the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD**: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Steck-Vaughn Company has caused this Certificate to be executed by Henry Z. Horbaczewski, its Vice President, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2003.

STECK-VAUGHN COMPANY

By: s/Henry Z. Horbaczewski

Henry Z. Horbaczewski, Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 01/07/2003 030010304 - 2078639

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0267



Reed Elsevier Intellectual Property Management Services

February 19, 2003

United States Patent & Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

> RE: **ASSIGNMENT**

Steck-Vaughn Company/ Harcourt Supplemental Publishers Inc. 1972374, 1818817, 2162338, 2279507, 2143050 1107295, 0509901 Charge: Harcourt Inc. 502034 \$190

#### Gentlemen:

Attached please find a trademark assignment. Please charge Harcourt Inc. 502034. Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed by stamping and return BOTH cards to the undersigned.

Thank you and best regards

Renee Simonton

### NEW FILING CORRESPONDENT

Renee Simonton Reed Elsevier Intellectual Property Management Services Inc. 1105 North Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801 302-429-6951

Cc: Charles Fontaine

Henry Horbaczewski

TRADEMARK



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STECK-VAUGHN COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STECK-VAUGHN COMPANY" TO "HARCOURT SUPPLEMENTAL PUBLISHERS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.



Varriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2242870

DATE: 02-05-03 TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0269

030070139

2078639 8100

RECORDED: 03/03/2003